2.15

1

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word

English Central Fall AYRO0S

1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351

1352
1353
1354

1355

1356
1357

1358
1359

bond

afraid

environmental

finger
anybody
colleague
insurance

flower

consideration

settle
powerful
quiet

burn
engineer
component
waste

aid
extremely
earth

desire

POS

noun
adj
adj
noun
pronoun
noun
noun
noun
noun
verb
adj
adj
verb
noun
noun

noun

noun

adv
noun

verb

L2 Definition

financial document

scared

relating to the natural world in which plants and animals
live

one of the five parts of the hand
any person
something belonging a person you work with

in which an agency pays for your loss

the colorful part of a plant where fruit and seeds are
produced

something you think about
to accept something even if you do not like it
can control people or things

lacking noise, activity, and business

to damage with fire or heat

a person who invents and builds machines
one of the parts that together form something
wrong use of resources

something that provides help or assistance
very

the world

wanting something very much

Original Sentence

Word Family



