2.15	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English Central Fall AYR05						
1	1340	bond		noun	financial document		
2	1341	afraid		adj	scared		
3	1342	environmental		adj	relating to the natural world in which plants and animals live		
4	1343	finger		noun	one of the five parts of the hand		
5	1344	anybody		pronoun	any person		
6	1345	colleague		noun	something belonging a person you work with		
7	1346	insurance		noun	in which an agency pays for your loss		
8	1347	flower		noun	the colorful part of a plant where fruit and seeds are produced		
9	1348	consideration		noun	something you think about		
10	1349	settle		verb	to accept something even if you do not like it		
11	1350	powerful		adj	can control people or things		
12	1351	quiet		adj	lacking noise, activity, and business		
13	1352	burn		verb	to damage with fire or heat		
14	1353	engineer		noun	a person who invents and builds machines		
15	1354	component		noun	one of the parts that together form something		
16	1355	waste		noun	wrong use of resources		
17	1356	aid		noun	something that provides help or assistance		
18	1357	extremely		adv	very		
19	1358	earth		noun	the world		
20	1359	desire		verb	wanting something very much		